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BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : DERAI

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

19.06 9.79 2.00690292001 7.27Derai  -  Shyamerchar GCC Road. 0.00 22 275.60 1 10.007.31

8.89 0.00 0.00690292002 7.69Derai bazar-Sulla road via  Sukur nagar 1.20 2 21.50 11 139.503.66

2.16 2.16 0.00690292003 0.00Derai RHD(Sadirpur)-Rajaniganj 0.00 0 0.00 1 60.007.26

17.15 0.00 0.00690292004 15.80Derai bazar-Boalia bazar via Merculy bazar(Azmirigonj) 1.35 5 19.00 5 155.003.50

14.00 0.00 1.40690292005 9.15Derai-Jagannathpur via Jagdal,Bhurakhali road 3.45 2 9.00 8 65.003.66

61.26 11.95 3.40UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 5 Nos. Road 39.91 6.00 31 325.10 26 429.50

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

14.26 0.90 1.10690293001 12.26Patharia - Bangla Bazar Road. 0.00 10 105.50 3 10.003.57

7.56 0.00 0.50690293002 7.06Bhatipara - Gachia Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 5 164.003.66

10.00 0.00 0.00690293003 10.00Bangla Bazar -Alipur- Lepsia (Khaliajuri) Road. 0.00 1 10.00 2 22.003.66

12.28 0.00 0.00690293004 12.28Rajanagar - Bangla Bazar Road. 0.00 2 3.00 6 130.003.50

8.55 0.00 0.00690293005 8.15Chandpur - Rajaniganj GC(Tanakhali) Road via 
Sakitpur

0.40 3 34.00 5 36.003.66

8.60 0.00 0.00690293007 8.60Rafinagar - Shyamerchar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 22.003.66

6.80 2.33 0.00690293008 2.98Karnagown R&H    - Dapkhai Road. 1.50 5 28.00 0 0.003.50

22.67 0.00 0.40690293010 22.27Badalpur RHD-Rajanagar-Charnerchar-Shamerchar 
road

0.00 1 20.00 12 119.003.66

8.80 0.00 0.00690293011 6.86Derai Bazar - Kalyani GCCR  via Chitalia Road. 1.94 2 18.50 5 126.003.50

7.75 0.00 0.00690293017 6.45Derai Bazar-KaliarKapon Bazar Via Chandipur Road 1.30 3 22.50 3 115.003.50

2.69 3.25 0.00690293019 0.00Derai Bazar-Anwarpur(RHD). -0.55 3 26.50 0 0.003.66

0.75 0.00 0.00690293023 0.75Derai HQ - RHD (Nasir Uddin) Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.66

18.00 0.00 0.00690293031 18.00Rajaniganj-Kaliar Kapon via 
Nogdipur,Ratanganj,Jagdal Road

0.00 4 19.50 19 106.003.50

6.50 0.00 0.00690293032 6.50Jalalpur RHD - Dhol Bazar (Union HQ) Via Bausi Road 0.00 2 2.00 1 10.003.66

7.00 0.00 0.00690293034 6.50Boalia bazar GC - Marculi GC Via Galishal & 
Mastafapur Rd

0.50 2 2.50 2 15.003.66

142.21 6.47 2.00UNION ROAD TOTAL: 15 Nos. Road 128.66 5.09 38 292.00 66 878.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

5.25 0.00 0.00690294001 5.25Rafinagar - Hasnabad 0.00 0 0.00 5 20.003.66

3.25 0.00 0.00690294002 3.25Meghna - Anwarpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 30.003.00

5.50 0.00 0.00690294012 5.50Shyamer char Farry Ghat - Manikda 0.00 0 0.00 2 18.003.00

3.80 0.00 0.00690294015 3.80Kallani GCCR - Charnerchar Bazar via Hasimpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 115.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00690294020 7.00Borargoan GCCR - Sharmongal via Chitalia Rd 0.00 0 0.00 4 64.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00690294024 5.00Marculi Ferryghat - Boratiar via Rosulpur & Kulange 
Village Rd

0.00 0 0.00 3 33.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00690294026 3.00Boalia Ferryghat- Masuakhali via North Suriarpar 0.00 0 0.00 3 38.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00690294028 2.00Boalia bazar-Tengrakhali 0.00 2 2.25 1 20.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00690294029 1.45Sujanagar RHD-Golapnagar 0.80 0 0.00 2 5.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00690294030 2.00Sharifpur RHD-Ferryghat 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00690294034 1.75Dhol Bazar - Amirpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.25 0.00 0.00690294035 3.25Tarapasa Bazar To Tangar Village Rd 0.00 1 1.00 2 16.003.66

3.37 0.00 0.00690294036 3.37Matiapur - Rajaniganj GC  Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.003.66

3.85 0.00 0.00690294037 3.85Suzanagar RHD Gochia Road 0.00 1 2.00 4 96.003.66

6.04 0.00 0.00690294038 6.04Ditpur - Hossainpur via Pukidahar, Kamribich Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.25 0.00 0.10690294039 2.15Badalpur RHD - Tanakhali via Uttar Nagergaon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 23.003.00

5.25 0.00 0.00690294040 4.45Boalia Bazar - Bhaitgaon via Dhaipur Road. 0.80 0 0.00 6 208.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00690294041 7.00Nagergaon Ferryghat - Nasni Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 5 29.003.00

7.41 0.00 2.00690294042 5.41Akilsha Bazar - Nagergaon Ferryghat via Kulange 
Village.

0.00 2 6.00 3 44.003.66

4.25 0.00 0.25690294043 4.00Akilsha Bazar - Nasni Bazar Road 0.00 1 6.00 3 18.003.66
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83.47 0.00 2.35VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 20 Nos. Road 79.52 1.60 7 17.25 54 785.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.00 0.00 0.00690295001 3.00Bhatipara - Alinagar Road. 0.00 1 2.00 3 23.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00690295002 2.50Anowerpur - Kuchirgoan Khagara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 7.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690295003 4.00Machimpur - Islampur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 8.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00690295004 2.00Pangown - Dattagram Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.00690295005 0.50Kagaura Village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 15.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00690295006 3.00Rafinagar Haor Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 15.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00690295007 2.00Rafinagar - Haor Road (2). 0.00 0 0.00 1 5.002.50

0.50 0.00 0.00690295010 0.50Sujanagor Village - Thajpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.503.50

1.50 0.00 0.00690295011 1.50Derai - Bhurakhali thajpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 30.003.00

2.25 0.00 0.00690295012 2.25Nogdhipur Bazar - Kamribich Road. 0.00 1 15.00 1 2.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00690295013 5.00Raybangali - Telitior Mitapur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 25.003.00

7.70 0.00 0.00690295017 7.70Galishal - Dithpur Road. 0.00 5 9.50 2 15.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690295018 3.10Derai Dhal - Baushi Road. 0.90 0 0.00 4 46.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00690295019 1.75Chandipur - Bhuranpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 17.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00690295023 0.90Derai - Sulla Damikhal Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 28.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00690295025 2.00Shyamerchar Bazar(Daulatpur vill.) - BRAC Office -
Bharkhal Road.

0.00 1 2.00 2 24.003.66

5.45 0.00 0.00690295026 5.45Joypur - Kartikpur via Gopalpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 112.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690295027 4.00Charnerchar To Saat Beela Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 65.003.00

2.55 0.00 0.00690295029 2.55Derai-Shyamarchar GCCR To Dapkhai Village Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00690295031 3.50Kezaura Village Road (Karimpur UP). 0.00 1 1.50 2 10.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00690295032 5.00Jogdhal To Pakhimara Haor Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 5.003.66

1.50 0.00 0.00690295033 1.50Batiargaon Ferryghat-Mathergaon WDB Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690295034 4.00Kaldhor To Sauderkona Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690295035 4.00Batiargoan Ferryghat-Rajnagar via Adbari 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.003.50

0.22 0.00 0.00690295036 0.00Aailabaz road 0.22 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

0.40 0.00 0.00690295037 0.00Suzanagar RHD-Suzanagar Primary school 0.40 0 0.00 1 2.003.00

0.20 0.00 0.00690295038 0.20Majlishpur road-Abdul Haq house 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

1.20 0.00 0.00690295039 0.00Derai-Shyamarchar GCCR  To Majlishpur Road 1.20 2 1.20 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00690295040 0.00Arambag Road via via House of Shahid Chy. 0.90 0 0.00 1 1.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00690295041 3.50Ratanganj Bazar - Kadamtali Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 45.003.00

5.25 0.00 0.00690295042 5.25Kezaura Ferryghat - Dowla Anwarpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 13.003.66

2.50 0.00 0.00690295043 2.50Bhait Gaon - Dakhin Suriarpar Road. 0.00 1 1.25 1 15.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00690295044 2.00Nagergaon Ferryghat -Jalalpur via Rampur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.503.00

5.00 0.00 0.00690295045 5.00Atpuria - Kadamtali via Basuri Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 18.003.00

6.50 0.00 0.00690295046 6.50Patharia RHD -Kezaura via Sutargaon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 20.003.66

2.00 0.00 0.00690295047 2.00Bhoraut Village - Rasulpur village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00690295049 3.00Kadirpur vill.-Tarol via Ronobhumi Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 89.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00690295050 3.00Patharia - Banglabazar road (Dattogram) - Dholkutub 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 34.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00690295051 3.50Ranarchar Ferryghat - Haranpur via Siriarchar Road. 0.00 1 1.50 2 10.003.66

4.00 0.00 0.00690295052 4.00Bausi Clinic - Nasni Adarsha gramm Road. 0.00 1 5.00 3 20.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00690295053 3.00Hasimpur  To  Derai-Shyamarchar GCCR via Durgapur 
Rd.

0.00 1 2.00 2 6.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00690295054 3.00Dattogram - Anwarpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00690295055 3.00Mahtabpur - KaliarGuta Haor Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00690295056 1.50Chokbazar - Rower Beel Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.00

126.27 0.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 44 Nos. Road 122.65 3.62 15 40.95 89 793.00

413.21 18.42 7.75DERAI UPAZILA TOTAL: 84 Nos. Road 370.74 16.31 91 675.30 235 2885.50
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